

LISTED ON: 28.11.2014

BEFORE COURT NO:

ITEM NO:

**SECTION: XIV**  
**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA**  
**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 32182 /2014**

**AND**

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1**

(Application for exemption from filing certified copy of the  
impugned order)

**AND**

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2**

(Application for permission to file additional documents)

Viacom 18 Media Pvt. Ltd. ...Petitioner

VERSUS

Union of India & Anr. ...Respondents

**REVISED OFFICE REPORT**

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that the instant matter has been filed against the Judgment and Order dated 24.11.2014 of the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi in LPA No. 374 of 2013.

It is further submitted that counsel for the petitioner has on 26.11.2014 filed additional documents with application for permission to file additional documents (regd. as I.A. No. 2) and the same is being circulated herewith.

It is lastly submitted that the matter was mentioned before the Hon'ble Court on 26.11.2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**"List on 28<sup>th</sup> November, 2014 before an appropriate Bench."**

The matter alongwith applications above-mentioned are listed before Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 27<sup>th</sup> DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2014.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

COPY TO:

Ms. Liz Mathew, Adv. Ch. No. 59

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**