

ITEM NO.66

COURT NO.3

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 32182/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24/11/2014 in LPA No. 374/2013 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

VIACOM 18 MEDIA PVT LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for permission to rely on additional grounds on record with affidavit and permission to file additional documents and permission to place addl. Documents on record)

Date : 30/03/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Liz Mathew, Adv.
Mr. Angad Singh Dugal, Adv.
Mr. M.F. Phillip, Adv.
Ms. Malavika Prasad.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.K. Panda, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Harish Kumar Khinchi, Adv.
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the Union of India prays for and granted a week's time to file the counter affidavit. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed within two weeks therefrom.

Let the matter be listed after four weeks.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master