

LISTED ON: 01.07.2015

BEFORE COURT NO: 5

ITEM NO: 66

SECTION:XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(C) NO. 32182 /2014
WITH
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Viacom 18 Media Pvt. Ltd. ...Petitioner
VERSUS
Union of India & Anr. ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 30.03.2015 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"Learned counsel for the Union of India prays for and granted a week's time to file the counter affidavit. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed within two weeks therefrom.

Let the matter be listed after four weeks."

It is submitted that counsel appearing for respondent No. 1 (Union of India) has on 01.04.2015 filed counter affidavit and the same has been included in SLP paper books. No one has entered appearance on behalf of respondent No. 2 though served.

It is further submitted that counsel for the petitioner has not filed rejoinder affidavit so far.

Service is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 18th DAY OF JUNE, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Ms. Liz Mathew, Adv. Ch. No. 59

Mr. S. N. Terdal, Adv. Ch. No.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR