

LISTED ON: 11.08.2015

BEFORE COURT NO: 5

ITEM NO: 8

SECTION:XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(C) NO. 32182 /2014

WITH
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Viacom 18 Media Pvt. Ltd. ...Petitioner
VERSUS
Union of India & Anr. ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 01.07.2015 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"Let the matter be listed on 11.08.2015 for final disposal.

Pleadings from all angles shall be completed by that date."

It is submitted that there are 2 Respondents in this matter. Respondent No. 1 is represented by Mr. S. N. Terdal, Advocate. Counter Affidavit filed by counsel for Respondent No. 1 has been included in SLP Paper-books. No one has entered appearance on behalf of Respondent No. 2 though served.

It is further submitted that counsel for the petitioner has not filed Rejoinder affidavit so far.

Service is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 10th DAY OF AUGUST, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Ms. Liz Mathew, Adv. Ch. No. 59

Mr. S. N. Terdal, Adv. Ch. No.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR