

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.5

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 32182/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24/11/2014  
in LPA No.374/2013 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

VIACOM 18 MEDIA PVT LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR

Respondent(s)

(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR PERMISSION TO RELY ON ADDITIONAL GROUNDS ON  
RECORD WITH AFFIDAVIT AND PERMISSION TO PLACE ADDL. DOCUMENTS ON  
RECORD)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date : 11/08/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Liz Mathew,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In terms of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the  
petitioner, let the matter be listed after four weeks.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora)  
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)  
Court Master