

VITEM NO.601

COURT NO.9

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 888/2016

NEW DELHI TELEVISION LTD. AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and stay and office report)

Date : 08/11/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Fali S. Nariman, Sr. Adv.

Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Dushyant Dave, Sr. Adv.

Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Anuradha Dutt, Adv.

Ms. Fereshte D. Sethna, Adv.

Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon, Adv.

Mr. Pawan Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Subhash Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Haaris Fazili, Adv.

Mr. Navroop Singh, Adv.

Mr. Dhritiman Roy, Adv.

Mr. Chaitanya Kaushik, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, AG

Mr. P.S. Narsimha, ASG

Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Arunima Dwevedi, Adv.

Mr. R.K. Verma, Adv.

Ms. Gurmeet Singh Makkar, Adv.

Ms. Diksha Rai, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

On joint request, adjourn for 05.12.2016.

(RASHI GUPTA)

SR. P. A. (MALA KUMARI SHARMA)

COURT MASTER