

ITEM NO.19

COURT NO.9

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition (Civil) No. 888/2016

NEW DELHI TELEVISION LTD. AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T., stay and office report)

Date : 05/12/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon, Adv.

Mr. Dhritiman Roy, Adv.

Mr. Navroop Singh Bakshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, AG.

Mr. P.S. Narsimha, ASG.

Ms. Arunima Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. Ranjan Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Diksha Rai, Adv.

Mr. R. K. Verma, Adv.

Mr. G. S. Makker, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Perused the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the petitioners.

As prayed for, the matter stands adjourned by eight weeks.

(Nidhi Ahuja)
Court Master

(Mala Kumari Sharma)
Court Master