

0

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.8

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 888/2016

NEW DELHI TELEVISION LTD. AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

(WITH APPLN. (S) FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. AND STAY AND OFFICE REPORT)

Date : 31/03/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.

Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon, Adv.

Mr. Munindra Dvivedi, Adv.

Mr. Navrup Singh, Adv.

Ms. Gayatri Goswami, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, SG

Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Diksha Rai, Adv.

Ms. Arunima Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. R.K. Verma, Adv.

Mr. S.S. Ray, Adv.

Mr. G.S. Makker, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List the matter for hearing in the last week of April, 2017.

Let the record/files of the following matters be also sent to

the Court on the next date of hearing:

1. C.A. No. 3385 of 2016

2. W.P(C) No. 84/2013.

(Ashwani Thakur) (Mala Kumari Sharma )

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER