

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition (Civil) No. 888/2016

NEW DELHI TELEVISION LTD. AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T., stay and office report)

Date : 24/04/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHANFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Anuradha Dutt, Adv.  
Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon, Adv.  
Ms. Fereshte D. Sethna, Adv.  
Mr. Navrup Singh Bakshi, Adv.  
Mr. Munindra Dwivedi, Adv.  
Mr. Dhritiman Roy, Adv.  
Mr. Chaitanya Kaushik, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, AG.  
Mr. P. S. Narasimha, ASG.  
Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Diksha Rai, Adv.  
Ms. Arunima Dwivedi, Adv.  
Mr. R. K. Verma, Adv.  
Mr. S. S. Ray, Adv.  
Mr. G. S. Makker, Adv.  
Mr. Ranjan Sharma, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RList the matter on 23<sup>rd</sup> August, 2017 for final disposal.  
Civil Appeal No. 3385 of 2016 and Writ Petition No. 84  
of 2013 shall also be listed along with the instant matter on  
that day.In the meantime, copies of the licences shall also be  
filed by the petitioners.(Nidhi Ahuja)  
Court Master(Mala Kumari Sharma)  
Court Master